Product Profile 2011
MotorCap DM
AC Fi lm Capaci tors  for
Motor Run Applications
EPCOS is a leading manufacturer of electronic components, modules and systems.
Our broad portfolio includes capacitors, inductors and ferrites, EMC filters, sensors
and sensor systems, nonlinear resistors, and arresters, as well as SAW and BAW

Safety class P2 (segmented film)
8 © EPCOS AG 2011Please read Important notes on page 4 and Cautions and warnings on page 11.
Te
ch
ni
ca
l D
at
a
Dimensional Drawing and Product Line
Product line portfolio
MotorCap DM Safety Class: P2 Safety Class: P0
with fast-on terminals
VR CR Dimensions Ordering code Dimensions Ordering code
V AC μF (Ø d x l) mm (Ø d x l) mm
250 10 24 x 43 B32358A1106J011 24 x 43 B32318A1106J011
12 29 x 43 B32358A1126J011 29 x 43 B32318A1126J011
15 29 x 43 B32358A1156J011 29 x 43 B32318A1156J011
450 1.2 19.5 x 43 B32358A6125J011 19.5 x 43 B32318A6125J011
2 19.5 x 43 B32358A6205J011 19.5 x 43 B32318A6205J011
2.5 19.5 x 43 B32358A6255J011 19.5 x 43 B32318A6255J011
3.0 24 x 43 B32358A6305J011 24 x 43 B32318A6305J011
4.0 24 x 43 B32358A6405J011 24 x 43 B32318A6405J011
6.0 29 x 43 B32358A6605J011 29 x 43 B32318A6605J011
MotorCap DM Safety Class: P2 Safety Class: P0
with wire terminals
VR CR Dimensions Ordering code Dimensions Ordering code*
V AC μF (Ø d x l) mm (Ø d x l) mm
250 10 24 x 43 B32357A1106J011 24 x 43 B32317A1106J011
12 29 x 43 B32357A1126J011 29 x 43 B32317A1126J011
15 29 x 43 B32357A1156J011 29 x 43 B32317A1156J011
450 1.2 19.5 x 43 B32357A6125J011 19.5 x 43 B32317A6125J011
2 19.5 x 43 B32357A6205J011 19.5 x 43 B32317A6205J011
2.5 19.5 x 43 B32357A6255J011 19.5 x 43 B32317A6255J011
3.0 24 x 43 B32357A6305J011 24 x 43 B32317A6305J011
4.0 24 x 43 B32357A6405J011 24 x 43 B32317A6405J011
6.0 29 x 43 B32357A6605J011 29 x 43 B32317A6605J011
B32318/B32358, fast-on B32317/B32357, wire terminals
* Wire length B = 100 ±5 mm
© EPCOS AG 2011 9Please read Important notes on page 4 and Cautions and warnings on page 11.
Te
ch